Home » SOLTECH » SOLTECH HYPER 25W 45W LED Solar Area Light Instruction Manual
HYPER 25W I 45W
LED SOLAR AREA LIGHT
Instruction Manual
SOLTECH HYPER 25W 45W LED Solar Area Light Instruction
Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

good amount of sunlight. A North facing panel also works, but it will take longer to charge than any other direction.
This would mean that the solar charge will be less optimal if installations are facing North.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES WATTAGE OPTIC TYPE
COLOR TE
MPERATUR
E
MOUNTING OPTIO
NS FINISH
STLHYP= HYP
ER
25=25W
5,000 LUME
NS
45=45W
9,000 LUME
NS
T3=TYPE III
3=3000K
4=4000K
5=5000K
6=5700K
WM=WALL
MOUNT
TR=TRUNNION
SF=SLIP FITTER
GY=GRAY
(RAL 7038)
BR=BRONZE
(RAL 8019)
BK=BLACK
(RAL 9004)
WARRANTY
HYPER products are covered by a 5 year limited warranty. SOLTECH urban light warrants to the original
purchaser that this product is free from defects in materials and workmanship for the period of 5 years from date of
purchase. To obtain warranty service please contact your local distributor or sales rep for further instruction.
Distributed exclusively by Project Master in Costa Rica.
PANEL ANGLE GUIDE
The solar charge in a battery pack won’t last forever. The off–grid system relies on stored solar energy for
autonomy. Angling your solar panels properly can boost the power intake of your solar lighting system. You want to
angle your solar panels at a tilt based on the area’s latitude.
Key
World Wide Panel Angles
REMOTE CONTROLS
The range of the remote control to the indicator is 16ft (Day time) to 33ft (Night time). Because the sunlight will
impact the signal of the remote control, we suggest our users to setup the mode before they install the light.
1. On/Off
When off is selected, the light will stop working. The solar panel will not charge the battery and the battery will
not supply electricity to the light.
2. Connect/Test
Remote control device can be connected with any lighting fixture, one at a time. To connect, press the button
once. It also functions as a test button. To test, press the “Test” button once, the red light will indicate the fixture
is charging, green light indicates that the fixture is operating. Testing lasts for 10 seconds, and then it goes back
to the mode previously in use.
3. 40%~100% Motion Sensor Mode
Constant 40% brightness (turns on at dusk, turns off at dawn); 100% brightness turns on for 2 minutes when
motion is detected.
4. 20%~80% Motion Sensor Mode (Default)
Constant 20% brightness (turns on at dusk, turns off at dawn); 80% brightness turns on for 2 minutes when
motionis detected.
(IAP) Intelligent Adaptive Program Battery Control Technology
In order to extend the off-grid autonomy of the HYPER under shady trees, heavy rain, and thick clouds, our
controllers now integrate anadaptive smart control feature to actively track battery capacity andadjust light
output accordingly. Before integrating this feature, selectinga light output percentage on the remote would yield
an accurate percentage of max LED brightness. Now with (IAP), the controller actively monitors the battery and
regulates the electrical current to the LEDs. The controller makes light output of the selected percentageon the
remote relative to battery capacity rather than max LED outputThis smart-control feature can increase our off-
grid performance by up to 40%.
5. Night Owl Mode